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	Group Title
	Spend Category
	Category can include:
	Spend Manager and contact

	
	
	
	

	Procurement Opportunities
	ALL Spend Categories
	Please email ProcurementOpps@bpa.gov if you are looking to do business with BPA in any of the spend categories.
	All Spend Managers

ProcurementOpps@bpa.gov 

	
	
	
	

	Commercial Materials Management 
	MRO & Distributor Based Materials
	Building materials, chemicals, oils, gases, system communication equipment, relay, instrument and control equipment, low voltage electrical equipment, industry-standard nuts & bolts, lighting, material handling equipment, safety equipment, test equipment, tools and work equipment, engine generators, batteries, and vehicles
	Kim Millard

kjmillard@bpa.gov

	Engineered Materials Management 
	Electrical High Voltage Equipment
	Power circuit breakers, circuit switchers; transformers, arrestors, reactors, capacitors, load break disconnects, potential devices, voltage regulators, bus and bus fittings, and insulators.
	Joyce McGee

hmcgee@bpa.gov 

	
	Structures and Tower Materials
	Steel/wood/concrete structures, conductor, control cable, fiber optics, line hardware, BPA-specification fasteners
	Kristy Norton

kjnorton@bpa.gov 

	Professional and Services Purchasing


	IT Services and Materials
	Software, hardware, IT services, etc.
	TBD

	
	Fish & Wildlife Services
	The BPA Environmental and Fish and Wildlife programs require professional and technical services, including: Environmental studies; audits; bio-remediation; EIS/EA assistance; and construction of fish-related projects. 
	Kristi Van Leuven

kjvleuven@bpa.gov 

	
	Professional and Supplemental Labor Services
	Support services include: administrative, professional consultants, IT support services, craft/trade services, engineering support  etc.  This category may also include corporate operating supplies.  Operating supplies include: furniture, office equipment, office supplies, etc.
	Vasia Polizos

vpolizos@bpa.gov 

	Capital and O&M Services Purchasing 
	Line Construction
	Line construction includes: Construction of transmission lines, and fiber optics.
For Construction Services contact David Smith at dmsmith@bpa.gov. 
	Donna Beeks

dmbeeks@bpa.gov 

	
	Facilities Services
	Services include: A wide range of services; landscaping; brush clearing, security, facility management, etc.
	Glenn Nishida

ganishida@bpa.gov 

	
	Spokane Field Office 
	Field office address:

BPA

Contract Specialist – NSSV/Bell-1
2410 E. Hawthorne Rd. 
Mead, WA 99021
	Grace Gates gygates@bpa.gov and 

Grant Furulie gjfurulie@bpa.gov 

	
	Pasco Field Office
	Field office address:

BPA , Contract Specialist - NSSV/Pasco
3404 Swallow Ave.
Pasco, WA 99301
	Lori Pitzer

llpitzer@bpa.gov

	
	Small Business Point of Contact
	Small Business contact, address:

BPA, Small Business Specialist - NSS-MODW 
PO Box 491 
Vancouver, WA 98666

Phone: (360) 418-2696
	Hamid Habibi

hhabibi@bpa.gov 
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